.+ = 5 COMFIDENTIAL
comesanel’ aesgeEomovcomson OR|GIN AL um
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 30606 API No. 15 - _923-20692-0000
Name: _Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. County: _Cheyenne
Address: 250 N. Water, Suite 300 TS SE SE _SW._  gec.?8 Twp. 2 s R4 [ East[¥] West
City/State/zip: VVichita, Kansas 67202 RGG 3308 feetfrom S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N@V_M_@@@@ 2160 W feetfrom E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Susan Sears s -D mr\g\r‘jﬂ/‘r LFootages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) _267-3241 ;@@NHUE L (circleone) NE  SE NW swW
Contractor: Name:_Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: Ellen Well #: 1-29
License: 30606 Field Name: Raile
Wellsite Geologist: Paul Gunzelman Producing Formation: Lansing Kansas City
\) 1
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 3670 Kelly Bushing: 3675
v __ New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 9016" __ piug Back Total Depth; 4969’
v Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 388' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [(JYes [VINo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) if yes, show depth set Feet
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate tl completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/. sx cmt.
Well Name:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan )4-[{* 1A - 98 _
Original Comp. Date: —_____ Original Total Depth:+_ (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) st QL g /@
Deepening  ____ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloridecontent_____ ppm Fluidvolume—_______bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No. ) o ) .
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
8/16/06 8/29/06 N/A 0
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [J East [ ] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.: ”

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regutate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: W&W KCC Office Use ONLY

/
Title: Susan Sears, Operam{ns Engineer Date: 11/29/06 i‘ Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me thisoz I day of nﬁm\'bﬂh—/ , It Denied, Yes [ ] Date;“RECEI’V‘ED

Wireline Log Received
/ Notary Publies - SUSZABRAD

Geologist Report Received NOV 3 U
. 0] NOTARY Py
Date Commission Expires: “""(/ -0 "‘ vy

UIC Distribution KCC WICH‘TI
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Operator Name:

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Side Two

Lease Name: El

len

weil #: 129

29

Sec. Twp.

2

s. R4

[]East

West

County: _Cheye

nne

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole

temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (T} Sampie
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name To Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes D No P
Cores Taken (] Yes No
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
(Submit Copy)
SEE ATTACHED LIST Y
List All E. Logs Run: J(@@
Dual Induction, Compensated Porosity, WOV 2 8 2nps
Microresistivit e N= .
y CONFIDENTIAL
CASING RECORD  [] New [ ] Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 8 5/8 244 388' Common | 300 3% cc, 2% gel
Production 51/2 15.5# 4997 EA2 275
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T iti
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

— Perforate Top Bottom

— Protect Casing

— Plug Back TD

— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4758-4761, 4763-4767, 47724776 500 gal 15% MCA w/3% MAS
1500 gal 15% NeFe
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8 ~4783.63 [ ves No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method

Shut In pending Further Evaluation [] Flowing [ ] Pumping [T aGasitt (] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval RECE'VED
[Jvented []Sold [ ]Used onLease [JopenHole  [¢]Perf.  [] Dually Comp. [ Commingled -
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) Nnv_ﬂnms

KCC WICHITA
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Ellen #1-25 4o A0 -\ Kee

" Daily drilling report o
Page two WOV 2 9 2005

CONFIDE
SUNFDENTA
8/25/06  Depth 4634’. Cut58'. DT: none. CT: 18 % hrs. Tri%@méf/‘@n after DST #2, DST #2

4570-4634 (Lansing “D”), 30-60-30-60, Wk %" biw throughout-IF, No final biw,
RECOVERY: 5’ Mud, HP 2322-2129, FP 24-27 & 27-30, SIP 707-628, BHT 139° F.
Lansing “D”-Ls, Crm-v.It gy, vixin-frag, pyr, ool, rexlzd, tr frac, tr amor calc, fr pp & vug
por, v.sli odor, v.spty It fluor, fr shw dk brn O, spty med & dk brn stn, tr asph res.

8/26/06 Depth 4778’. Cut 144’. DT: none. CT: 11 hrs. COOH w/DST #3, Mud Vis 57, Wt 9.2,
WL 6.0, Chior 900 ppm, LCM 1#, CMC: $12332. DST #3 4728-4778 (Lansing “J”), 15-
60-45-90, Strng biw BOB in 10 min-IF, Bled off, no return blw-ISI, Strng biw BOB in 16
min-FF, Bled off 2 ¥2" return blw-FSI. RECOVERY: 120’ GIP, 180’ CO (32° Grav API),
360" MO (70%0il, 30%Mud), 360° OCM (30%0il 70%Mud) HP 2417-2317, FP 43-259 &
275-382, SIP 1375-989, BHT 156° F. Lansing “J”-Ls, Crm-tn, occ tn-gy, frag, pyr, sli
foss (fus) fr-gd vug por, fr intool por, scat pr-fr pp por, no odor, brt yel even fluor, v.sli
shw dk brn O, med brn sat stn.

8/27/06 Depth 5000’. Cut 222’. DT: none. CT: 4 %2 hrs. Dev.: none. Mud Vis 60, Wt 9.6, WL
6.4, Chlor 900 ppm, LCM 1#, CMC: $13056.

8/28/06 RTD 5016’. Cut16’. DT: none. CT: 22 %2 hrs. Dev.: 1°@ 5016’. HC @ 8:30 a.m.
8/27/06. Log Tech logged from 1:30 to 6:45 p.m. 8/27/06, LTD @ 5018’. Ran 18 jts. =
4997’ of 5 ¥2" prod. csg. set @ 4997’, cmt. w/275 sx. EA2.

8/29/06 RTD 5016’. Cut0’. DT: none. CT: 5 % hrs. Swift cementers plug down @ 8:15 a.m.
8/28/05, 15 sx. in RH, 10 sx. in MH. Rig released @ 12:15 p.m. 8/28/05. FINAL

REPORT.

Ellen #1-29 DCLM #5-32

3675 KB 3673’ KB

Formation Sample Top | Datum | Ref | Logtop | Datum | Ref | Log Top Datum
Anhydrite 3612 +63 | -42 3574 +101 -4 3568 +105
B/Anhydrite 3645 +30 | -39 3611 +64 -5 3604 +69
Topeka 4357 -682 -5 4354 -679 -2 4350 -677
Oread 4470 -795 -4 4472 -797 -6 4464 -791
Lansing 4544 -869 -6 4542 -867 -1 4539 -866
Lansing J 4758 -1083 | 4 4756 -1081 | +1 4756 -1083
Stark Sh 4788 -1113 | -6 4788 -1113 -6 4780 -1107
BKC 4886 -1211 | -8 4885 -1210 | -7 4876 -1203
Marmaton 4948 -1273 | 1 4946 -1271 -7 4937 -1264
Cherokee 5058 -1385
RTD 5016 -1341
LTD 5018 -1343 5101

RECEIVE
NOV 3 ¢ 2006
KCC WICHITA
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: KOL Ellen #1-29

vy 1.8 0 Compleion Repor
@@NF“@ENT%AL Cheyenne County, KS

Ellen #1-29 (New Well
8/26/06  Drove to location. Fritzler Trucking hauled 5 14" csg to location. Unloaded & taily pipe for RTD.

8/27/06 & 8/28/06 MDC Rig #3 ran 118 jts new Midwest Pipe Works 5 14" 15.5# csg, LT&C, range 3. Total pipe w/guide shoe
4997.26". Circ @ 2720° for 30 mins. Tag @ 5016°. RTD 5016’, LTD 5018°. Set csg @ 4997°. Insert @ 4969’, shoe jt
27.74’. RU Swift. Circ for 1 hr, csg tight, unable to rotate. Plugged rat & mouse holes w/25 sxs. Pumped 20 bbl cla-fix,
500 gals mud flush, 275 sxs EA2 cmt, 5% cal-seal, 10% salt, ¥# sxs flo-cel, %% CFR-2 & 4% D-Air. Displ w/118 BW.
800# lift press. Landed plug @ 2000# & held. Good circ throughout job. Cellar stayed full. Putin 5 '4” slip. Job
completed @ 8:20 AM 8/28/06.
Insert @ 4969 -
Basket @ 4629’ (due to washed out hole)
Scratchers: 4776-4761°, 4741-4751°, 4549-4569°, 4534-4539
Centralizers: 4990°, 4927°, 4842, 4756°, 4671°, 4586°, 4501°, 4416°, 4246’

9/5/06 KB Qilfield smoothed out location so Log-Tech could get in to run GRSCBL.
9/5/06  Waiting on completion-

9/6/06  Log Tech on location to run GRCBL. RU w/portable mast. RIH w/logging tool & collar locator. Logged from 4963-3700°.
Found TOC @ 3870’ & TD @ 4966°. Pull logging tool out of hole. RD Log Tech. Cap off well.

10/18/06 Checked location — muddy. To MI MDC #544 10/20/06.

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 1

10/27/06 MIMDC #544. SDOWE. Est Cost $700.

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 2

10/30/06 MIRU MDC #544. MI MDC swab tank & put in 80 BW. OP moved tbg from Cahoj B to location. Ran csg swab. SD to
4200°. RU Perf Tech. Perforated 4758-61, 4763-67° & 4772-76" (J) w/4 SPF wEHSC. FL @ 4175 FL on last gun @
4130’ w/oil on gun. TIH w/X-Pert pkr & tbg. Set pkr @ 4727°. Perfs 4758-61°, 4763-67, 4772-76’. Ran swab. FL @
4125°, 600° FIH w/75’ oil. 2™ run rec 125°. 3™ pull 75° w/good show of oil. 4" pull dry. SDON. Est Cost $8050.

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 3

10/31/06 Pkr @ 4727, perfs @ 4758-61°, 4763-67", 4772-76°. Ran swab. FL @ 3350°, 1375” FIH w/500’ oil on top = 36% oil.
Made 3 runs, 125° on last pull. Rec 5.22 bbls. Start test. 1% hr 4 pph, rec 1.16 bbls, 50° FIH, 8% BS & mud, 10% oil.
Waiting on acid. Acid truck broke down on way to location. 2™ hr 2 pph, rec 1.74 bbls, 75’ FIH, 5% mud & BS, 10% oil,
85% dirty SW. Ran pkr to 4789°. Ran swab. FL @ 4225°. RU Swift. Spot 3 bbls acid. Reset pkf @ 4727°. Treated 4758-
61’, 4763-67° & 4772-76’ w/500 gals 15% MCA with 3% MAS. Hole loaded. Staged 40 mins, max press 600#. Started
feeding @ 1/10 BPM w/4 bbls out = 3% BPM @ 0#. With 6 out, 1 BPM on vac. ISIP vac. Let sit 30 mins. Ran swab. FL @
3000°, 1727° FIH. SD to 1200’ FIH, rec 13.92 bbls. TL 31 bbls. Pumped 20 BW down annulus. Rlsd pkr to flush annulus.
Made 1 swab run. Reset pkr @ 4727. Start test. 1* hr 4 pph, rec 14.50 bbls, 900’ FIH w/show of oil. Total swab 28.42, TL
31. SDON. Est Cost $11,340.

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 4

11/1/06  Pkr @ 4727, perfs 4758-61°, 4763-67°, 4772-76’ (J). Ran swab. FL @ 3350°, 1375 FIH w/250’ oil on top = 18% oil.
Start test. 1* hr 5 pph, rec 17.69 bbls, 700° FIH, 5/10% BS, 10% oil, 89.5% clean SW. Retreated 4758-61°, 4763-67° &
4772-76° (J) w/500 gals 15% NE/FE acid w/5% miscible solvents, 6 bbl gelled plug w/150# TLC-80 & 150# rock salt &
1000 gals acid same, Acid on bttm @ 4 BPM @ 0#. Plug hit @ 650# @ 3.5 BPM. Start flush @ 3 BPM @ 725#. Acid out
@ 4 BPM @ 550#. OD w/5 BW. ISIP 200#, 1 min vac. Rig broke down for 1 hr. Ran swab. FL @ 2000°. Swab 1 hr. FL
@ 3000, 1727° FIH. Rec 18.56 bbls. SD for 5 hr. Start test. 1% hr 5 pph, rec 20.01 bbls, 1200’ FIH, 4/10% BS, 5% oil,
94.5% acid wtr. 2™ hr 5 pph, rec 16.53 bbls, 800° FIH, 2/10% BS, 7% oil, 93% wtr. 3" hr 5 pph, rec 16.53 bbls, 825° FIH,
1/10% BS, 10% oil, 90% wtr. 4" hr 4 pph, rec 13.93 bbis, 825’ FIH, 1/10% BS, 10% oil, 90% wtr. Total swab 85.56 bbis,
TL 70 bbls = +15.56 bbls. SDON. Est Cost $22,360. RECE'VE

NOV 3§ 2006
KCC WICHITA
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Ellen #1-29
Vel o Completion Report
RGO _ Section 29-2S-41W
MOV 2 9 2006 - Cheyenne County, KS

CONEIDENTIAL

PP

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 5

11/2/06  Pkr @ 4727, perfs 4758-61°, 4763-67°, 4772-76” (J). Ran swab. FL @ 3150°, 1575° FIH w/250’ oil on top = 15% oil.
Start test. 1% hr 5 pph, rec 18.56 bbls, 900’ FIH, 1/10% BS, 5% oil. 2% hr 4 pph, rec 11.89 bbls, 800° FIH, 1/10% BS, 3%
oil, 97% wtr. 3nrs pph, rec 15.08 bbls, 650° FIH, 3/10% fines, 7% oil, 93% wtr. 4% hrs pph, rec 12.47 bbls, 550’ FIH,
7/10% BS, 10% oil. SD % hr to pull wtr from swab tank. 5"hr5 pph, rec 13.34 bbls, 600’ FIH, 7/10% BS, 5% oil. Found
sand line bad on rig. SDON. Est Cost $24,470.

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 6

11/3/06  To install new sand line on rig 11/6/06. TOH w/tbg & pkr. TIH w/new MA 2 3/8” x 15° set @ 4799.73°, new SN @
4783.63, 2 jts thg, rebuilt AC 5 45" x 2” x 2.85” set w/15,000#, 152 jts tbg. Total tbg 154 jts 2 3/8” OD 8rd EUE = 4780.78".
KB Oilfield made tank battery pad & put in 2 driveways. SDOWE. Est Cost $26,400.

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 6

11/6/06 Waited for new sand line to be put on rig #544. Start swab test. 1% hr 5 pph, rec 18.38 bbl, trace of oil, 2/10% fines, 925 fld
on last pull. 2%hrs pph, rec 15.46 bbls, trace of oil, 2/10% fines, 750 fld on last pull. 3%hr5 pph, rec 12.84 bbls, 7% oil,
93% wir, 2/10% fines, 600° fld on last pull. SDON. Est Cost $27,300.

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 7

11/7/06  RIH w/swab, fld @ 3600, 1150° FIH. Start swab test. 1% hr 5 pph, rec 15.17 bbls, trace oil, 1/10% fines, 750’ fld on last
pull. 2"hrs pph, rec 12.84 bbls, trace oil, 2/10% fines, 700 on last pull. 3%hr5 pph, rec 11.67 bbls, 4% oil, 2/10% fines,
625’ fld on last pull. 4" hr 5 pph, rec 11.67 bbls, 5% oil, 2/10% fines, S00” fld on last pull. 5™ hr 5 pph, rec 10.21 bbls, 3%
oil, 2/10% fines, 500 fld on last pull. 6™ hr 5 pph, rec 9.34 bbls, 3% oil, 2/10% fines, 450” fld on last pull. 7™ hr 5 pph, rec

9.04 bbls, 2% oil, 2/10% fines, 475 fid on last pull. 8"hr5 pph, rec 9.04 bbls, 5% oil, 2/10% fines, 450’ fld on last pull.
SDON. Est Cost $29,500.

Ellen #1-29 Completion Day 8

11/8/06  RIH w/swab. Fld @ 3750°, no oil cut on top of run. Lay out swab. RO for tbg. Lay out tbg. Cap well. RDMO. Est Cost
$30,500. .

11/9/06  SI pending further evaluation. Final report.

RECEIVED
NOY 3 9 2006
KCC WICHITA



Ellen #1-29
Operator: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
Contractor: Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Rig #3
Raile Prospect #2929 Contact Person:  David Doyel
Phone number: 316-267-3241

330 FSL 2160 FWL Well site Geologist: Paul Gunzelman

Sec. 29-T2S-R41W TS

Cheyenne County, Kansas ‘&&@@ )

NOV 2 9 2008
Call Depth: 3900’ N EIRENTIA L API # 15-023-20692
Spud 6:00 p.m. 8/16/06 CONFIDENYR= caging: 8 5/8" @ 388’
512" @ 4997
TD: 5016’ Elevation: 3670° GL
3675 KB

DAILY INFORMATION:

8/16/06 MIRT.

8/17/06 Depth 388'. Cut 388’. DT: 4 ¥4 hrs. WOC), 1 ¥4 hr. (plug bit). CT: none. Dev.: 1°@
388’. Spud @ 6:00 p.m. 8/16/06. Ran 381.84’ of 8 5/8” surf. csg. set @ 388’, cmt
w/300 sx. comm., 3% cc, 2% gel, plug down @ 2:45 a.m., circ. to cellar by Allied.

8/18/06 Depth 1770’. Cut 1382’. DT: 3 % hrs. (WOC). CT: none. Dev.: 1 %° @705, 2@
921, 1%° @ 1168, 1 12° @ 1416’, /a° @ 1663

8/19/06 Depth 2680°. Cut 910’. DT: none. CT: none. Dev.: %° @ 1946’, 1/4° @ 2218’, 1° @
2431, 1° @ 2679'.

8/20/06 Depth 3365’. Cut 685’. DT: none. CT: none. Dev.: 1°@ 2925, 1° @ 3203'.

8/21/06 Depth 3785’. Cut 420’. DT: none. CT: none. Dev.: 2°@ 3542’, 1 %° @ 3667', 1°@
3761.

8/22/06 Depth 4130°. Cut 345". DT: none. CT: none. Dev.: 2° @ 4008". Geologist on
location and we are keeping weight off bit due to deviation because of proximity to fault.
We think we are running only 4’ to 5’ low to the DCLM. Drilling, Mud Vis 46, Wt 8.7, WL
6.8, Chlor 800 ppm, LCM Tr, CMC: $10179.

8/23/06 Depth 4415’. Cut 285’. DT: none. CT: none. Dev.: 1° @ 4162'. Drilling, Mud Vis 56,
Wt 9.1, WL 6.4, Chlor 800 ppm, LCM Tr, CMC: $10627.

8/24/06 Depth 4576’. Cut 161°. DT: none. CT: 10 hrs. Dev.: 1° @ 4576’. Mud Vis 56, Wt

9.1, Pipe Strap: .40’ LTB @ 4576°. DST #1 4504-4576 (Lansing “A”), 30-60-60-90, Wk
surf biw bidg to 1'2"-IF, Wk ¥4* blw throughout-FF, Wk % return biw in 20 min-FSI.
RECOVERY: 15’ CO (27° grav. API), 120’ OCM (20%0il 80%Mud), HP 2260-2220, FP
51-60 & 66-82, SIP 1015-994, BHT 143° F. Lansing “A”- Ls, crm-tn fxin-gran, wthd, sli
ool, cons sec calc, tr frac, pr pp por, no odor, tr v.It spty fluor, v.sli shw dk brn O, spty

brn stn, r.sat stn, tr blk tar O. : RECEWED
NOV 3 g 2006
KCC WICHITA



Ellen #1-29 S g TR
' Daily drilling report ~ ' ”J»ﬂ;‘r.\ii,‘
Page two DR

u\)‘du “Q&J) =

8/25/06 Depth 4634'. Cut 58'. DT: none. CT: 18 % hrs. Trip in wibit after DST #2, DST #2
4570-4634 (Lansing “D”), 30-60-30-60, Wk %’ blw throughout-IF, No final biw,
RECOVERY: 5' Mud, HP 2322-2129, FP 24-27 & 27-30, SIP 707-628, BHT 139° F.
Lansing “D”-Ls, Crm-v.It gy, vixin-frag, pyr, ool, rexlzd, tr frac, tr amor calc, fr pp & vug
por, v.sli odor, v.spty It fluor, fr shw dk brn O, spty med & dk brn stn, tr asph res.

8/26/06 Depth 4778’. Cut 144’. DT: none. CT: 11 hrs. COOH w/DST #3, Mud Vis 57, Wt 9.2,
WL 6.0, Chlor 900 ppm, LCM 1#, CMC: $12332. DST #3 4728-4778 (Lansing “J”), 15-
60-45-90, Strng biw BOB in 10 min-IF, Bled off, no return biw-ISI, Strng biw BOB in 16
min-FF, Bled off 2 %" return biw-FSI. RECOVERY: 120’ GIP, 180’ CO (32° Grav API),
360’ MO (70%0il, 30%Mud), 360’ OCM (30%0il 70%Mud) HP 2417-2317, FP 43-259 &
275-382, SIP 1375-989, BHT 156° F. Lansing “J”-Ls, Crm-tn, occ tn-gy, frag, pyr, sli
foss (fus) fr-gd vug por, fr intool por, scat pr-fr pp por, no odor, brt yel even fluor, v.sli
shw dk brn O, med brn sat stn.

8/27/06 Depth 5000’. Cut222’. DT: none. CT: 4 Y2 hrs. Dev.: none. Mud Vis 60, Wt 9.6, WL
6.4, Chlor 900 ppm, LCM 1#, CMC: $13056.

8/28/06 RTD 5016’. Cut16’. DT: none. CT: 22 Y2 hrs. Dev.: 1°@ 5016’. HC @ 8:30 a.m.
8/27/086. Log Tech logged from 1:30 to 6:45 p.m. 8/27/06, LTD @ 5018’. Ran 18 jts. =
4997 of 5 V2" prod. csg. set @ 4997’, cmt. w/275 sx. EA2.

8/29/06 RTD 5016'. Cut0’. DT: none. CT: 5 % hrs. Swift cementers plug down @ 8:15 a.m.
8/28/05, 15 sx. in RH, 10 sx. in MH. Rig released @ 12:15 p.m. 8/28/05. FINAL

REPORT.

Ellen #1-29 DCLM #5-32

3675' KB 3673’ KB
Formation Sample Top | Datum | Ref | Logtop | Datum | Ref | Log Top Datum
Anhydrite 3612 +63 | -42 3574 +101 -4 3568 +105
B/Anhydrite 3645 +30 | -39 3611 +64 -5 3604 +69
Topeka 4357 -682 -5 4354 -679 -2 4350 -677
Qread 4470 -795 -4 4472 -797 -6 4464 ~791
Lansing 4544 -869 | -6 4542 -867 | -1 4539 -866
Lansing J 4758 -1083 | 4 4756 -1081 +1 4756 -1083
Stark Sh 4788 -1113 | -6 4788 -1113 | -6 4780 -1107
BKC 4886 -1211 -8 4885 -1210 -7 4876 -1203
Marmaton 4948 -1273 | -1 4946 -1271 -7 4937 -1264
Cherokee 5058 -1385
RTD 5016 -1341
LTD 5018 -1343 5101

RECEIVED
NOV 3 g 2585

KCC WICHITA
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Allled Cementing Co' Inc

P.0O. Box 31

NOY 2 8 2006
CONFIL D%Nc\x% AL

Russell, KS 67665
Invoi

Inv

Sold Murfin Drilling- Co.

7- 1406

Kkkhkhkkkdhhkhhk
T .
INVOICE *

‘% *
Kk kkkkhkkkkkk Kk

*

ce Number: 103981

oice Date: 08/18/06

To: 250 N. Water, St. #300
Wichita, KS
67202
Cust I.D... _
P.O. Number, Ellen 1-29
_ P.O. Date.; 08/18/06

Due Date.: 09/17/06 '

Terms....: Net 30
Item I.D./Desc. Qty. Used Unit Price Net TX
Common 300.00 SKS 12.2000 3660.00 T
Gel 6.00 SKS 16.6500 99.90 T
Chloride . 11.00 SKS 46.6000 512.60 T
Handling 317.00 SKS 1.9000 602.30 E
Mileage . : 110.00 MILE 28.5300 3138.30 E

317 sks @. 09 per sk per mi ‘
Surface 1.00 JOB 815.0000 815.00 E
Mileage pmp trk 110.00 MILE 6.0000 660.00 E
Head Rental 1.00 PER 100.0000 100.00 E
Surface Plug 1.00 EACH 60.0000 60.00 T
All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Subtotal:
Date of Invoice. 1 1/2% Charged- Thereaftfr Tax.....:
If Account CURRENT take Discount of 9%*21/ Payments:
ONLY if paid within 30 days from Invoice Date Total...:

Account

_%57—0 5 L

Ab33 / .
?’Z 5,5

o 4RECE|VED

__INOV 3 p 2006
KCC WICHITA



CONFIDENTIAL

.- ‘CASINC SIZE
 TUBING SIZE
meLPm_E .

. "PUMPTRUCK ~ CEMENTER ___.,

w197 HELPER "

“UBULKTRUCK . . =
# 399 DRIVER
BULKTRUCK =
#  DRIVER

050000006006

-~ HANDLING
* ‘MILEAGE "

: REMARKS

CEmpII] 7:/4) /

DEPTH OFJOB _. _ -
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE :
EXTRA FOOTAGE

. MILEAGE - J)o> /= @ V-4
: .. .. MANIFOLD. e @
Tk Yo sl ETET e
CHARGE TO: __JUUR/F2) DALS , £0 . L as
STREET | ' TOTAL _ /875 =

CITY STATE ZIP

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT B
_8’/ Sd/\’m,'%g g T

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. | have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX

TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT : IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE »{ﬂ///:ﬁ[/;“ﬁ/f/’ o . . 'RECEIVED

PRINTED NAME ’NUV"'Q'G 7006
" KCCWICHITA

RCRONC)
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(/ / CHARGE T0: ' TICKET
f@}&/ 5 M F 7 _Mogery DaLt. Co, Zae, LG RECEVED v 30640
AD m@ 9 - ARE -
- 22 NOY 30 208
N _ CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE T ‘Mr\‘*“ PAGE oF
Services, Inc. e (ﬁ\\\%@@Q KCC WICHITA 1|2
SERVICE LOCATIONS WELLPROJECT NO. TEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE [CITY DATE OWNER
1 ATES Covt Yy, 1-29 [ SUEN) CWEYSIIE W 8-07-0b| 3s4me
2 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR | RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
SALES ™Moefed DoL6, * 2 et | Loy
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
. orL DEVELLP MLT S T TR T 1E VY st Fovces K
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE PART NUMBER loc| Acct ] oF DESCRIPTION ar. [um| av. [um PRICE AMOUNT
sh¥ l MLeace ™ log DSOI e : y !oo bco!oo
$I3 l PompP saves l m& Y997 FC 1ASojoo| 12¥0lon
go2 \ COITOALR 2] iolea| sihI* bolog| 4o 0:00
Yo I CMIT RangsTS L len | 23000l 230/00
Yob \ T Do PUG « Bafrcs LYY I 210 |00 2\9%Joo
yon \ TASRY Pk Svet W/ Avts FOL | <A I 250/00 250: 00
41z \ ROTO WML SONT WL fol 5 ! asloo]  3¢qeo
114 \ LOMEY_CiamP 1y ¢A | 30|00 3cloo
419 \ ROMAMI 6 HSAN QEv ) Jaog 1 250l0a|  2<oloo
- | :
| | I
| | | |
I UN | DIS- I ;
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to . SURVEY AGREE |neCiDeD | AGREE PAGE TOTAL |
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: THOT BREAKpT ORMED byl 2970l00
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOCD AND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. 13 9] ] | N}
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR 10 SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? vbtatal 17 al %I
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS p O BOX 466 XV,EDO,E’E;‘;‘J&QET;‘E&QU'PMENT Y / / 63 8 78
e G e 4 518 .m
ACTORILY? '
_ _ NESS CITY, KS 67560 |revorsersreswmmovrssivice? 1“;)6'7!;f3“7’
TME SIGNED E . : O ves oNo
o . -798- TOTAL _
003 785-798-2300 [ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 12 ] 53 I 63

JSWIFT ow e w 2%on

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

Thank You!




~ 7 TICKET CONTINUATION TICKET
S PO Box 466 | No. JOBYD
Sl . Ness C"y' KS 67560 CUSTOMER WELL DATE PAGE OF
Sesccdmms. e Off: 785-798-2300 MOAFEY DALL, (o ZAC cusA j-29 8-x1-0b | 2 |2
3 \ STADRN csmw?” EA2| 3005 i 10400 300000
b \ ELoceie 'h)g (V218 ] i ]2 9398
283 \ SALT JSoolws | lao]  300loe
A3\ \ CALSEAL \4! sis| 1400 1:\33 30 !oo Y xo.lroo
28S ! CER-1 PIPNINEN | Yioo 848100
290 - I D-Acd 3leat I 3‘.1:00 96 :oo
) 5 \
pey| s i—‘f{ i KoRucl Kei 2!6&( : __2bjes L2 joo_
AR @j r‘% % i MUNLOS I L00 |6AC | nS 3hsloo
O 24 | |_RECEWED i
<= I I EPEY '
=& | | | !
© | I ICHI TR !
| ] 1 1
: ! ' '
I | I |
] |
— ! !
| | I I
| l | !
1 |
I ! | |
| l I I
B 2 —
| | l |
| | ! !
T |
_ ! ! | |
4 | | | |
\ ] \ SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET A |
53 — 300 1o 330 {00
- f TOTAL WEIGH LOADED MILES TON MILE! ) . .
S8 ! 2138 IS0 235Y 03 _iloa| 23sY|o3
)
£ . N268.1%
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P. O. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560 &
Off: 785-798-2300

Colby, KS 67701-0661

BILL TO
Murfin Drilling Co Inc
PO Box 661 .

RPPROVED ==

R -

Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
8/27/2006 10640

 Acidizing
o Cement

SMSE 0

ol /?enfoN@@

@OWDEMTML

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #1-29 Ellen Cheyenne | Murfin Drilling #3 Oil Development | 5-1/2" LongString Wayne
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTYy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

575D Mileage - 1 Way 150 | Miles 4.00 600.00

578D-L Pump Charge - Long String - 4997 Feet 1]Job 1,250.00 1,250.00
402-5 5 1/2" Centralizer 10 | Each 60.00 600.00T
403-5 5 1/2" Cement Basket 1| Each 230.00 230.00T
406-5 5 1/2" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1| Each 210.00 210.00T
1407-5 5 1/2" Insert Float Shoe With Auto Fill 1|Each 250.00 250.00T
413-5 5 1/2" Roto Wall Scratcher 10| Each 35.00 350.00T
414-5 5 1/2" Limit Clamp 1| Each 30.00 30.00T
419-5 5 1/2" Rotating Head Rental 1| Each 250.00 250.00T
325 Standard Cement 300 | Sacks 10.00 3,000.00T
276 Flocele 75 | Lb(s) 1.25 93.75T
283 Sait 1,500 | Lb(s) 0.20 300.00T
284 Calseal 14 | Sack(s) 30.00 420.00T
285 CFR-1 212 Lb(s) 4.00 848.00T
290 D-Air 3| Gallon(s) 32.00 96.00T
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2| Gallon(s) 26.00 52.00T
281 Mud Flush 500 | Gallon(s) 0.75 375.00T

581D Service Charge Cement 300 | Sacks 1.10 330.00

583D Drayage 2,354.03 | Ton Miles 1.00 2,354.03

Subtotal 11,638.78

Sales Tax Cheyenne County 7.30% 518.65

SIRY U
Thank You For Your Business! Total
ota o E12,157.43

NOV 3 9 2006
KCC WICHITA
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FM@U@EM DRILLING
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CONTRACTORS AND PRODUCERS
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G g ’/ 20ps 05

/{///JQ/{//[}
November 29, 2006 /gﬂﬁﬁ/z )
Kansas Corporation Commission Re: Confidential Filing : ACO-1
Conservation Division API #15-023-20692-0000
130 S Masket;:Room 2078 _ Ellen 1-29

Wichita, Ks #67202

Attn: Rick Hesterman

Dear Rick:

Please find following the above referenced confidential filing for the Ellen 1-29.

This well has not been completed. It has been shut in, pending further evaluation.

We have requested that this information be kept confidential for a two year period.

Let me know if you need any further information on this. Thanks for all your help!

Sincerely,

Sue Brady M

Production Assistant

RECEWED
NOV 3 0 200

CC \N\C\—\\TP

250 N. WATER, SUITE 300 + WICHITA, KANSAS 57202 - 316/2587-3241



